CH \$90.00 32

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BCI James Cable, LLC		01/06/2014	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vyve Broadband J, LLC	
Street Address:	Four International Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 330	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3227410	COMMUNICOMM
Registration Number:	2201183	COMMUNICOMM
Registration Number:	2248205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8112

Email: juliemurphy@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10801-0503
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy Fredrich
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy Fredrich/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Vyve Broadband J LLC Name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0657

900400607

source=Vyve Broadband J LLC Name change#page2.tif source=Vyve Broadband J LLC Name change#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0658

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VYVE BROADBAND J, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BCI JAMES CABLE, LLC" TO "VYVE BROADBAND J, LLC", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "VYVE BROADBAND J, LLC".



5307638 8100H SR# 20171833792

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Busines, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202215899

Date: 03-17-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0659

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 FM 03/21/2013 FILED 04:33 PM 03/21/2013 SRV 130344193 - 5307638 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is BCI James Cable, LLC		
"	stered office in the State of Delaware is	
2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	in the City of Wilmington	
Zip code 19808 Corporation Service Company	. The name of its Registered agent at such address is	
	if the company is to have a specific effective date of which the limited liability company is to dissolve is	
Fourth: (Insert any other matter	rs the members determine to include herein.)	
N/A		
•	signed have executed this Certificate of Formation this	
21st day of March	**************************************	
	By: /s/ Robin Riley Authorized Person (s)	
	Name: Robin Rilev	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0660

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:28 PM 01/06/2014 FILED 01:07 PM 01/06/2014 SRV 140009477 - 5307638 FILE

Certificate of Amendment

of the

Certificate of Formation

of

BCI James Cable, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned authorized person to amend the certificate of formation of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. It is hereby certified as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

BCI James Cable, LLC

SECOND: The date of filing of the Company's original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is March 21, 2013.

<u>THIRD</u>: Article "First" of said certificate of formation, which Article sets forth the name of the Company, is hereby amended to change the name of the Company, said amended Article "First" to read as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is:

Vyve Broadband J, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of January 6, 2014.

/s/ Terrence G. Boyle
Terrence G. Boyle
Authorized Person

LEGAL_US_E # 107223387.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006023 FRAME: 0661